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13:30-13:33

13:33-13:38

13:38-13:45

13:45-13:55

13:55-14:10

14:10-14:55

14:55-15:00

AGENDA

Welcome remarks
Matthias Thorns, IOE Deputy Secretary General

IOE members’ engagement during the International Year for Elimination of Child Labour
Rita Yip, IOE Adviser

IOE/Ardea International Collaboration on Due Diligence and Child Labour in Supply Chains
Colleen Theron, Founder and CEO of Ardea International

Insights from the Host Country of the V Global Conference
Sipho Ndebele, Chief Director of International Affairs, Department of Employment and Labour, Government of South Africa

Information on V Global Conference
Rita Yip, IOE Adviser

Discussion on the Draft Outcome Document
Chair by Matthias Thorns

Closing Remarks
Matthias Thorns




International Year on the Elimination of
Child Labour

* |OE Leaders Initiative to End Child Labour

* Promotion ILO/IOE Child Labour Guidance Tool for Business

* International Elimination of Child Labour Changemaker Award
* UN Global Compact Leaders Summit

* World Day Against Child Labour

* Workshop on forced and child labour

e Alliance 8.7 Action Pledge

https://www.ioe-emp.org/policy-priorities/child-labour



https://www.ioe-emp.org/policy-priorities/child-labour

[OE/Ardea International Collaboration
Colleen Theron




Insights from the Host Country
Sipho Ndebele




Information on V Global Conference

e 15-20 May 2022, International Convention Centre, Durban, South Africa

* Registration form (https://www.ioe-emp.org/policy-priorities/child-labour /)
* |LO funding available for LDC countries

* Programme of Work

* Qutcome document

e Contact email: yip@ioe-emp.com



https://www.ioe-emp.org/policy-priorities/child-labour%20/
mailto:yip@ioe-emp.com
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Draft Outcome Document

e Call to Action
* Making decent work a reality for all
* Universal access to quality equitable education
* Universal access to social protection
* Ending child labour in agriculture
* |Increasing financing for development
* |ncreasing international cooperation

* Follow up mechanism
e Sustainable Development Goal indicators
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Thank you!
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